

X
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.No.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1564 OF 2009

CHIEF ENGINEER/CIVIL DESIGNS/TNEB & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.ASSOCIATED CEMENT CO.LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 12/07/2012 This I.A.was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.U.A.Rana, Adv.
Mr.Abhijit, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application filed by respondent No.1 for amendment of cause-
title is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

The amended cause-title be filed within two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master