

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA NO. 1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1565 OF 2009

M/S INDIA CEMENTS LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ASSOCIATED CEMENT COMPANIES LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title)

Date: 06/01/2014 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. M. Majumdar, Adv.
M/S Gagrat & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 1 is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER