

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1565/2009

M/S INDIA CEMENTS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ACC LTD. & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr U.A.Rana,Adv.
M/s Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of all the five respondents is complete.

Appellant has not filed the statement of case. It is reported that counsel for the appellant has expired. Though the notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to the appellant but it has been received unserved. Fresh notice of alternative arrangement be issued.

List again on 7.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar